

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29221/2008

(From the judgemnt and order dated 21/11/2008 in FMAT No.925/2008 & CAN No.6509/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

GAURAV VIRENDRA SANGHVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIPENDRA LAL SHAW & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam,Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Samapati Chatterjee,Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition. Since the learned counsel is on caveat for the respondent No.1, service of notice as far as the said respondent No.1 is concerned, is waived. Let notice be served on the other respondents in the usual course. The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the Special Leave Petition, within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, the respondents will be entitled to continue with the sale of the property, in question, but from

-2-

the sale proceeds, a sum of Rs.10,00,000/- (Rupees ten lakhs) is to be deposited with the Trial Court, within three weeks from the date of the sale. The Trial Court shall invest the said amount in an interest bearing Fixed Deposit account for a period of one year and shall keep the same renewed until further orders.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master