

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29221/2008

GAURAV VIRENDRA SANGHVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIPENDRA LAL SHAW & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent no. 1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks
from today, as a last chance.

Petitioners to take fresh steps against respondent nos. 2 to 4
within three weeks by registered post, from today.

Spare copies dispensed with.

List again on 8.7.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar