

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29221/2008

GAURAV VIRENDRA SANGHVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIPENDRA LAL SHAW & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Saurendra Betal, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioners.

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents.

Dasti service upon the unserved respondents is
allowed, permitted to be served through nearest civil court or
trial court.Petitioner is permitted to serve dasti notices at
better and correct address which should be disclosed on record
with the proof of service.
Item No.12 -2-Registry has to explain in writing within a week to
the undersigned that why matter has not been taken care of
after 16.7.2009 till date.

List again on 20.1.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR