

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29221/2008

GAURAV VIRENDRA SANGHVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIPENDRA LAL SHAW & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nemo for the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 is present.

He seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.

Learned counsel for the petitioners has not filed the process fee and spare copies for issuing fresh notice to the unserved respondents, despite this Registry's letter dated 9.12.2010 asking him to do so nor has he appeared before this court today. Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution as against the unserved respondents.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd