

ITEM NO.MM-B

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29221/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2008 in FMAT
No.925/2008,CAN No.6509/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

GAURAV VIRENDRA SANGHVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIPENDRA LAL SHAW & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/04/2012

This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Samapti Chatterjee, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken
on board and let the matter be treated as on
day's list.

IA..in SLP(C)29221/08

I.A.2 of 2011, was filed in the
SLP(C)No.29221 of 2008, by the petitioners,
inter alia, praying for permission to withdraw
the Special Leave Petition and for other relief.

Having heard Mr. Rana Mukherji, counsel
appearing for the petitioners and Ms.Samapti
Chatterjee, learned counsel appearing for the

respondents, and upon perusing the application
for permission to withdraw the Special Leave
Petition, we allow the same and direct that the
Special Leave Petition be dismissed as
withdrawn.

There will be no orders as to costs.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar